Journal of Advanced Research in Fluid Mechanics and Thermal Sciences 109, Issue 1 (2023) 13-26
13
Journal of Advanced Research in Fluid
Mechanics and Thermal Sciences
Journal homepage:
ISSN: 2289-7879
Thermal Performance and Electrical Sensitivity of Foamed Concrete

Table 3
Foamed concrete mix design containing varying proportions of GGBS
Mix GGBS
(%)
GGBS
(kg/m3)
Sand
(kg/m3)
Cement
(kg/m3)
Water
(kg/m3)
Foam
(kg/m3)
GGBS-0 0 0.0 454 303 136 37
GGBS-10 10 30.3 454 272 136 37
GGBS-20 20 60.5 454 242 136 37
GGBS-30 30 90.8 454 212 136 37
GGBS-40 40 121.0 454 182 136 37
GGBS-50 50 151.3 454 151 136 37
2.3 Experimental Setup
The study evaluated five key durability characteristics of foamed concrete, specifically its
electrical sensitivity, porosity, water absorption, thermal diffusivity, and thermal conductivity. This
section will outline the experimental methodology employed to achieve the objectives of the